The Sandbox

Accessibility Statement

Introduction

The Sandbox is committed to ensuring digital accessibility for people with disabilities. We are continually improving the user experience for everyone and applying relevant accessibility standards.

Conformance Status

The Web Content Accessibility Guidelines (WCAG) defines requirements for designers and developers to improve accessibility for people with disabilities. It defines three levels of conformance: Level A, Level AA, and Level AAA. The Sandbox is conformant with WCAG 2.1 level AA.

Feedback

We welcome your feedback on the accessibility of The Sandbox. Please let us know if you encounter accessibility barriers on The Sandbox:

- E-mail: sandbox@mindler.co.uk
- Phone: 020 4574 6366
- Postal Address: Mindler, 25 Wilton Road, 71-91 Aldwych, London, SWIV 1LW

Enforcement procedure

The Equality and Human Rights Commission (EHRC) is responsible for enforcing the Public Sector Bodies (Websites and Mobile Applications) (No. 2) Accessibility Regulations 2018 (the 'accessibility regulations'). If you're not happy with how we respond to your complaint, <u>contact the Equality Advisory and Support Service (EASS)</u>.

Compatibility with Assistive Technology

The Sandbox is designed to be compatible with the following assistive technologies:

- Screen readers
- Screen magnifiers
- Speech recognition software
- Alternative keyboards
- Alternative pointing devices
- Alternative web browsers (e.g. Lynx)

Accessibility of The Sandbox

We are continually working to improve the accessibility of The Sandbox. Below are some of the key areas we are actively addressing:

- Epilepsy friendly we have conducted a review of our website to remove any potential seizure triggers as well as added warnings to any potentially impactful content
- Dyslexia friendly we have conducted a review of our website to ensure content is dyslexia friendly including font types, line spacing and use of bolding.

Formal Approval

This accessibility statement is approved by:

Mindler Sandbox Limited

Daisy Butler-Gallie - Head of CYP Services

14th December 2023

Review and Update

This statement will be reviewed and updated annually or as needed to ensure its ongoing accuracy and relevance.

11th April 2024 - Updated postal address